

PS&E JOB NO : 04B001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006686 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1947  
 HWY : SR 155  
 TITLE : SR 155  
 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE  
 2004  
 04B001  
 PROJECT : STP-0155(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 FRANK GURNEY, INC.      PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.      CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE      2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY      10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 99212-0932           SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992111557      SUMNER WA 983909568      WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-68.96 %			-83.70 %		71.04 %
			33,500.00	10,400.00	-23,100.00	5,460.00	-28,040.00	57,300.00	23,800.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 46750.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.9000	-70.00 %	2.0500	-31.67 %	1.2500	-58.33 %	
			140,250.00	42,075.00	-98,175.00	95,837.50	-44,412.50	58,437.50	-81,812.50	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 88.0000	EACH	160.0000	100.0000	-37.50 %	145.0000	-9.38 %	150.0000	-6.25 %	
			14,080.00	8,800.00	-5,280.00	12,760.00	-1,320.00	13,200.00	-880.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.				30.43 %		127.83 %		56.52 %	
			1,150.00	1,500.00	350.00	2,620.00	1,470.00	1,800.00	650.00	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 85.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %	9.4000	88.00 %	20.0000	300.00 %	
			425.00	1,700.00	1,275.00	799.00	374.00	1,700.00	1,275.00	
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 415.0000	TON	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %	33.0000	120.00 %	
			6,225.00	12,450.00	6,225.00	10,375.00	4,150.00	13,695.00	7,470.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
7	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22 10.0000	TON	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	16.67 %	150.0000	0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,750.00	250.00	1,500.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04B001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006686 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1947  
 HWY : SR 155  
 TITLE : SR 155  
 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE  
 2004  
 04B001  
 PROJECT : STP-0155(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	FRANK GURNEY, INC.			PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.			CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	5521 E RAILROAD AVE			2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY			10780 SW CLUTTER RD	
	99212-0932						SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992111557			SUMNER WA 983909568			WILSONVILLE OR 970700347	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
8	EXTRUDED CURB									
	112.5000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	38.0000	280.00 %	
			1,125.00	900.00	-225.00	787.50	-337.50	4,275.00	3,150.00	
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	606.2500	L.F.	11.5000	12.9400	12.52 %	11.0000	-4.35 %	12.0000	4.35 %	
			6,971.88	7,844.88	873.00	6,668.75	-303.13	7,275.00	303.13	
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	1987.5000	L.F.	13.0000	12.9400	-0.46 %	12.5500	-3.46 %	14.0000	7.69 %	
			25,837.50	25,718.25	-119.25	24,943.13	-894.38	27,825.00	1,987.50	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	225.0000	L.F.	15.0000	13.8200	-7.87 %	13.2500	-11.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			3,375.00	3,109.50	-265.50	2,981.25	-393.75	3,375.00	0.00	
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A									
	42525.0000	L.F.	11.5000	10.2000	-11.30 %	11.3500	-1.30 %	13.0000	13.04 %	
			489,037.50	433,755.00	-55,282.50	482,658.75	-6,378.75	552,825.00	63,787.50	
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM									
	725.0000	L.F.	40.0000	39.0000	-2.50 %	29.7000	-25.75 %	44.0000	10.00 %	
			29,000.00	28,275.00	-725.00	21,532.50	-7,467.50	31,900.00	2,900.00	
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	915.0000	950.0000	3.83 %	890.0000	-2.73 %	1,100.0000	20.22 %	
			1,830.00	1,900.00	70.00	1,780.00	-50.00	2,200.00	370.00	
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	8.0000	EACH	985.0000	825.0000	-16.24 %	1,020.0000	3.55 %	1,300.0000	31.98 %	
			7,880.00	6,600.00	-1,280.00	8,160.00	280.00	10,400.00	2,520.00	
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11									
	4.0000	EACH	985.0000	825.0000	-16.24 %	1,020.0000	3.55 %	1,300.0000	31.98 %	
			3,940.00	3,300.00	-640.00	4,080.00	140.00	5,200.00	1,260.00	
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12									
	4.0000	EACH	1,005.0000	875.0000	-12.94 %	1,020.0000	1.49 %	1,300.0000	29.35 %	
			4,020.00	3,500.00	-520.00	4,080.00	60.00	5,200.00	1,180.00	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	66.0000	EACH	1,580.0000	1,450.0000	-8.23 %	1,555.0000	-1.58 %	1,550.0000	-1.90 %	
			104,280.00	95,700.00	-8,580.00	102,630.00	-1,650.00	102,300.00	-1,980.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04B001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006686 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1947  
 HWY : SR 155  
 TITLE : SR 155  
 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE  
 2004  
 04B001  
 PROJECT : STP-0155(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992111557 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY SUMNER WA 983909568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000 EACH	EACH	1,900.0000 5,700.00	1,600.0000 4,800.00	-15.79 % -900.00	1,830.0000 5,490.00	-3.68 % -210.00	2,000.0000 6,000.00	5.26 % 300.00	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 4.0000 EACH	EACH	600.0000 2,400.00	500.0000 2,000.00	-16.67 % -400.00	600.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	700.0000 2,800.00	16.67 % 400.00	
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 1187.5000 L.F.	L.F.	23.0000 27,312.50	23.9000 28,381.25	3.91 % 1,068.75	17.6000 20,900.00	-23.48 % -6,412.50	22.0000 26,125.00	-4.35 % -1,187.50	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 3.0000 EACH	EACH	520.0000 1,560.00	500.0000 1,500.00	-3.85 % -60.00	520.0000 1,560.00	0.00 % 0.00	500.0000 1,500.00	-3.85 % -60.00	
23	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING SRT TERMINAL 2.0000 EACH	EACH	1,100.0000 2,200.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-54.55 % -1,200.00	930.0000 1,860.00	-15.45 % -340.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-9.09 % -200.00	
24	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1087.5000 L.F.	L.F.	7.5000 8,156.25	8.0000 8,700.00	6.67 % 543.75	2.1500 2,338.13	-71.33 % -5,818.13	8.0000 8,700.00	6.67 % 543.75	
25	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 2837.5000 L.F.	L.F.	3.0000 8,512.50	2.0000 5,675.00	-33.33 % -2,837.50	2.4000 6,810.00	-20.00 % -1,702.50	2.6000 7,377.50	-13.33 % -1,135.00	
26	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 236.0000 EACH	EACH	22.0000 5,192.00	20.0000 4,720.00	-9.09 % -472.00	24.0000 5,664.00	9.09 % 472.00	22.0000 5,192.00	0.00 % 0.00	
28	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.	L.S.	192,000.00	72,742.12	-62.11 % -119,257.88	87,230.00	-54.57 % -104,770.00	85,000.00	-55.73 % -107,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04B001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006686 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1947  
 HWY : SR 155  
 TITLE : SR 155  
 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE  
 2004  
 04B001  
 PROJECT : STP-0155(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992111557 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY SUMNER WA 983909568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00	2,500.00		
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
31	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
32	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-43.75 %			-47.50 %	-50.63 %
			800.00	450.00	-350.00	420.00	-380.00	395.00	-405.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,133,264.13</u>	<u>\$824,000.00</u>	<u>-27.29%</u>	<u>\$929,579.50</u>	<u>-17.97%</u>	<u>\$1,050,501.00</u>	<u>-7.30%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,133,264.13</u>	<u>\$824,000.00</u>	<u>-27.29%</u>	<u>\$929,579.50</u>	<u>-17.97%</u>	<u>\$1,050,501.00</u>	<u>-7.30%</u>